Submission of three research topics from the selected research fields to  
Fellowship Assessment Committee (subsequently referred to as FAC) for 
assessment and consequent action. 

Eligibility –
III  

Stage 3

• i. Submission of a standard dissertation of not less than 13,500 words (Thirteen 
Thousand Five Hundred words), and not more than 15,000 words (Fifteen Thousand 
Words).

• ii. Five (5) copies of the dissertation to be submitted as follows: two hard covered 
binding with dark blue cover, two soft- covered binding and a PDF version digitally 
stored in a physical external memory stick or drive. 

• iii. Submission of letters of attestation to good character by a Fellow of the Institute